CITY OF SAN DIMAS CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

SUBJECT: Adoption of a City Fee Schedule; Amendment of Certain

Fees; Rescheduling of June 25th 2024 meeting to August 13,

2024

LOCATION: City of San Dimas

PUBLIC City Council Chambers
HEARING San Dimas City Hall
LOCATION: 245 E. Bonita Avenue

San Dimas, California 91773

HEARING DATE: Tuesday, August 13, 2024

AND TIME: at 7:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the City of San Dimas has rescheduled the June 25, 2024 meeting to August 13, 2024. The City Council of San Dimas will hold a public hearing to receive and consider evidence and testimony related to proposed adoption of a City Fee Schedule and related to proposed amendment of certain fees.

All interested parties are invited to attend said hearing and express their views on this matter. If you are unable to attend the public hearing, you may submit written comments to the City Clerk at publiccomments@sandimasca.gov by 5:00 p.m. on the scheduled hearing date.

Pursuant to Government Code § 66016, related documents are on file for public inspection and copying for the cost of duplication between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 5:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday and Friday 7:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. in the Finance Department, 245 East Bonita Avenue, San Dimas, CA 91773. If you would like more information prior to the public hearing, please contact Jennifer Legaspi by phone at 909-394-6221.

If you challenge this action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Debra Black, City Clerk

Published: Daily Bulletin: June 11, and June 18, 2024

Posted: June 7, 2024